
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22C526 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 19 2023 
CONTRACT NO :009911 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Feb  8 2023 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : RW5405
HWY :SR 167
TITLE :SR 167

SR 167 COMPLETION
DEMO 9
22C526

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/30/2022
17:48

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ARLINGTON   WA  982231251

526 N WEST AVE STE 11
SKYCORP, LTD

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100840CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

DICKSON COMPANY TITAN EARTHWORK LLC
3315 SOUTH PINE ST 1585 VALENTINE AVE SE

TACOMA   WA  984095793 PACIFIC   WA  980472103
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100585 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -64.48 % -58.17 % 18.39 %

9,000.00 -16,340.00 10,600.00 -14,740.00 30,000.00 4,660.0025,340.00
2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 

L.S. -23.16 % -6.07 % -10.97 %

97,500.00 -29,395.00 119,195.00 -7,700.00 112,980.00 -13,915.00126,895.00
3 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL 

L.S. -26.05 % -10.23 % 179.07 %

15,900.00 -5,600.00 19,300.00 -2,200.00 60,000.00 38,500.0021,500.00
4 SEPTIC TANK REMOVAL

L.S. -70.83 % -60.00 % -58.33 %

3,500.00 -8,500.00 4,800.00 -7,200.00 5,000.00 -7,000.0012,000.00

GRADING

25.0000
5 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

1000.0000 TON -37.50 % 31.0000 -22.50 % 44.0000 10.00 %

25,000.00 -15,000.00 31,000.00 -9,000.00 44,000.00 4,000.00
40.0000

40,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
6 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.0011,000.00

8,000.0000
7 SEEDING AND MULCHING 

0.7000 ACRE -20.00 % 7,000.0000 -30.00 % 5,000.0000 -50.00 %

5,600.00 -1,400.00 4,900.00 -2,100.00 3,500.00 -3,500.00
10,000.0000

7,000.00

TRAFFIC
8 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -80.00 % -90.00 % -96.00 %

500.00 -2,000.00 250.00 -2,250.00 100.00 -2,400.002,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22C526 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 19 2023 
CONTRACT NO :009911 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Feb  8 2023 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : RW5405
HWY :SR 167
TITLE :SR 167

SR 167 COMPLETION
DEMO 9
22C526

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/30/2022
17:48

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ARLINGTON   WA  982231251

526 N WEST AVE STE 11
SKYCORP, LTD

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100840CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

DICKSON COMPANY TITAN EARTHWORK LLC
3315 SOUTH PINE ST 1585 VALENTINE AVE SE

TACOMA   WA  984095793 PACIFIC   WA  980472103
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100585 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
9 WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.0025,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
10 FORCE ACCOUNT UNANTICIPATED CONTAMINATED SOIL AND WATER

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
11 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
12 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-4.00 -4.00 -4.00-4.00
13 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-4.00 -4.00 -4.00-4.00
14 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -41.67 % -50.00 % 58.33 %

350.00 -250.00 300.00 -300.00 950.00 350.00600.00
15 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 

L.S. -50.00 % -50.00 % 58.33 %

300.00 -300.00 300.00 -300.00 950.00 350.00600.00
16 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,300.00 1,300.00 1,300.001,300.00

$199,947.00 -28.27% $232,942.00 -16.43% $299,777.00 7.55%$278,732.00CONTRACT TOTAL



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22C526 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 19 2023 
CONTRACT NO :009911 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Feb  8 2023 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : RW5405
HWY :SR 167
TITLE :SR 167

SR 167 COMPLETION
DEMO 9
22C526

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/30/2022
17:48

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ARLINGTON   WA  982231251

526 N WEST AVE STE 11
SKYCORP, LTD

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100840CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

DICKSON COMPANY TITAN EARTHWORK LLC
3315 SOUTH PINE ST 1585 VALENTINE AVE SE

TACOMA   WA  984095793 PACIFIC   WA  980472103
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100585 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

$299,777.00$199,947.00 $232,942.00BASE TOTAL -28.27% -16.43% 7.55%$278,732.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22C526 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 19 2023 
CONTRACT NO :009911 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Feb  8 2023 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : RW5405
HWY :SR 167
TITLE :SR 167

SR 167 COMPLETION
DEMO 9
22C526

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/30/2022
17:48

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BATTLE GROUND   WA  986040280
VANCOUVER WA  98685-1362
15001 NE 10TH AVE
3 KINGS ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100077CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

COUNTY LINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC.
14085 KIMBER PLACE SE 10412 JOHN BANANOLA WAY E

98374-9333
OLALLA   WA  983594511 PUYALLUP   WA  983730399
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101240 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 139100

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -1.34 % 150.92 % -5.29 %

25,000.00 -340.00 63,584.00 38,244.00 24,000.00 -1,340.0025,340.00
2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 

L.S. 57.81 % 17.39 % 54.85 %

200,250.00 73,355.00 148,963.00 22,068.00 196,500.00 69,605.00126,895.00
3 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL 

L.S. 17.67 % 60.87 % 106.98 %

25,300.00 3,800.00 34,588.00 13,088.00 44,500.00 23,000.0021,500.00
4 SEPTIC TANK REMOVAL

L.S. -50.00 % -8.45 % -26.25 %

6,000.00 -6,000.00 10,986.00 -1,014.00 8,850.00 -3,150.0012,000.00

GRADING

25.0000
5 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

1000.0000 TON -37.50 % 36.5880 -8.53 % 40.0000 0.00 %

25,000.00 -15,000.00 36,588.00 -3,412.00 40,000.00 0.00
40.0000

40,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
6 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.0011,000.00

7,000.0000
7 SEEDING AND MULCHING 

0.7000 ACRE -30.00 % 11,270.0000 12.70 % 6,200.0000 -38.00 %

4,900.00 -2,100.00 7,889.00 889.00 4,340.00 -2,660.00
10,000.0000

7,000.00

TRAFFIC
8 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -60.00 % 133.68 % 560.00 %

1,000.00 -1,500.00 5,842.00 3,342.00 16,500.00 14,000.002,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22C526 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 19 2023 
CONTRACT NO :009911 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Feb  8 2023 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : RW5405
HWY :SR 167
TITLE :SR 167

SR 167 COMPLETION
DEMO 9
22C526

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/30/2022
17:48

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BATTLE GROUND   WA  986040280
VANCOUVER WA  98685-1362
15001 NE 10TH AVE
3 KINGS ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100077CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

COUNTY LINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC.
14085 KIMBER PLACE SE 10412 JOHN BANANOLA WAY E

98374-9333
OLALLA   WA  983594511 PUYALLUP   WA  983730399
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101240 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 139100

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
9 WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.0025,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
10 FORCE ACCOUNT UNANTICIPATED CONTAMINATED SOIL AND WATER

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
11 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
12 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-4.00 -4.00 -4.00-4.00
13 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-4.00 -4.00 -4.00-4.00
14 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -16.67 % 316.67 % -16.67 %

500.00 -100.00 2,500.00 1,900.00 500.00 -100.00600.00
15 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 

L.S. -16.67 % 41.67 % 566.67 %

500.00 -100.00 850.00 250.00 4,000.00 3,400.00600.00
16 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,300.00 1,300.00 1,300.001,300.00

$330,747.00 18.66% $354,087.00 27.03% $381,487.00 36.87%$278,732.00CONTRACT TOTAL



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22C526 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 19 2023 
CONTRACT NO :009911 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Feb  8 2023 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : RW5405
HWY :SR 167
TITLE :SR 167

SR 167 COMPLETION
DEMO 9
22C526

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/30/2022
17:48

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BATTLE GROUND   WA  986040280
VANCOUVER WA  98685-1362
15001 NE 10TH AVE
3 KINGS ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100077CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

COUNTY LINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC.
14085 KIMBER PLACE SE 10412 JOHN BANANOLA WAY E

98374-9333
OLALLA   WA  983594511 PUYALLUP   WA  983730399
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101240 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 139100

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

$381,487.00$330,747.00 $354,087.00BASE TOTAL 18.66% 27.03% 36.87%$278,732.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22C526 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 19 2023 
CONTRACT NO :009911 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Feb  8 2023 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : RW5405
HWY :SR 167
TITLE :SR 167

SR 167 COMPLETION
DEMO 9
22C526

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/30/2022
17:48

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

COVINGTON   WA  980425647

17115 SE 270TH PL SUITE
RIVERS EDGE ENVIRONMENTAL SERV

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101217CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 3.73 % -100.00 %

26,285.00 945.00 0.0025,340.00
2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 

L.S. 50.52 % -100.00 %

191,000.00 64,105.00 0.00126,895.00
3 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL 

L.S. 44.91 % -100.00 %

31,155.00 9,655.00 0.0021,500.00
4 SEPTIC TANK REMOVAL

L.S. 6.25 % -100.00 %

12,750.00 750.00 0.0012,000.00

GRADING

50.0000
5 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

1000.0000 TON 25.00 % -100.00 %

50,000.00 10,000.00 0.00
40.0000

40,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
6 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

11,000.00 0.0011,000.00

49,390.0000
7 SEEDING AND MULCHING 

0.7000 ACRE 393.90 % -100.00 %

34,573.00 27,573.00 0.00
10,000.0000

7,000.00

TRAFFIC
8 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 40.00 % -100.00 %

3,500.00 1,000.00 0.002,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22C526 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 19 2023 
CONTRACT NO :009911 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Feb  8 2023 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : RW5405
HWY :SR 167
TITLE :SR 167

SR 167 COMPLETION
DEMO 9
22C526

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/30/2022
17:48

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

COVINGTON   WA  980425647

17115 SE 270TH PL SUITE
RIVERS EDGE ENVIRONMENTAL SERV

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101217CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
9 WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 0.0025,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
10 FORCE ACCOUNT UNANTICIPATED CONTAMINATED SOIL AND WATER

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00
11 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
12 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-4.00 0.00-4.00
13 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-4.00 0.00-4.00
14 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 83.33 % -100.00 %

1,100.00 500.00 0.00600.00
15 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 

L.S. -58.33 % -100.00 %

250.00 -350.00 0.00600.00
16 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,300.00 0.001,300.00

$392,910.00 40.96% $0.00$278,732.00CONTRACT TOTAL



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22C526 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 19 2023 
CONTRACT NO :009911 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Feb  8 2023 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : RW5405
HWY :SR 167
TITLE :SR 167

SR 167 COMPLETION
DEMO 9
22C526

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/30/2022
17:48

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

COVINGTON   WA  980425647

17115 SE 270TH PL SUITE
RIVERS EDGE ENVIRONMENTAL SERV

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101217CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$392,910.00BASE TOTAL 40.96%$278,732.00


